

PRESS RELEASE

Tilgin wins breakthrough order in the US for IP technology from Connexion Technologies

Stockholm, Sweden, June 23, 2009: Tilgin, a leading provider of solutions for multiplay and next-generation broadband services, has won a breakthrough order for products and software from Connexion Technologies, a U.S. infrastructure and network management company. Connexion Technologies will introduce Tilgin's solutions for fiber-optic and Ethernet access networks based on the products HG1300, HG1500, and the softwares HGA550 and VCM5.

Tilgin develops high performance solutions for next generation access networks. They support superior quality delivery of high-speed Internet, telephony, and television services. The solution also includes auto-provisioning using the standard TR-069 with rich possibilities for operators to remotely manage all home gateways and other connected home devices.

This order confirms Tilgin's leading position in next generation access solutions and represents an important step as it continues its expansion into new market segments. Tilgin won the order in collaboration with NetDigital, Tilgin's partner and reseller in North America. The order value of this initial order is limited.

"Connexion Technologies' trust in Tilgin proves the capability and flexibility of our software and solutions to meet the most advanced market requirements," says Ola Berglund, CEO of Tilgin.

Connexion Technologies customizes and manages state of the art communications networks in single-family, multi-family, high-rise, resort and hospitality properties nationwide. Its award-winning networks optimize the communication experience and value of properties for residents and property owners, creating A Better Connexion. SM Connexion Technologies is not a service provider, rather it selects and manages a portfolio of providers that offer entertainment and communication applications, including the best in enhanced television, telephone, Internet, and other services over Connexion's provider-neutral networks. The company is based in Cary, North Carolina. It was established in 2002 and serves properties in 17 states. For more information, visit www.connexiontechnologies.net.

- End -

"Tilgin makes this information public in accordance with the Swedish Securities Exchange Act and/or in accordance with the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority."

For further information: Ola Berglund, CEO Tilgin Phone: +46 739-618603, E-mail: ola.berglund@tilgin.com About Tilgin \square

Tilgin designs and delivers premier IP based solutions for advanced Triple Play and IMS based services. Supporting the full convergence of voice, video and data, Tilgin takes a network systems approach to customer premises equipment CPE that enables service providers to offer a broad range portfolio of innovative and competitive broadband services. Tilgin's comprehensive product portfolio of IP residential gateways, and related management applications, offers service providers unprecedented return on investment - delivering new service revenues and impressive cost savings over the lifetime of the product. Tilgin was founded in 1997 under the name i3 micro technology and listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange on the Nordic List as of December 2006. It is headquartered in Kista, Sweden, with European sales representation in France and Germany. www.tilgin.com